26.1% of the issued share capital of the Company.

* For identification purposes only

- 2 -

Pursuant to the completion of the Agreement, the total number of Shares held by Mr. Ji has
decreased from 57,700,000 Shares to 44,520,000 Shares, representing a decrease from approximately
18.14% to approximately 14% of the issued share capital of the Company and Apex Digital no
longer holds any Share (assuming they have not made other acquisitions and/or disposals of Shares
in the meantime).

The Company has been informed that Sichuan Investment is an asset management company
incorporated in the PRC and is wholly owned by 四川省投資集團有限責任公司 (Sichuan Provincial
Investment Group Co., Ltd. *); which is in turn wholly owned by, and subject to the administrative
authority of, 四川省國有資產監督管理委員會  (Sichuan Province State-owned Assets Supervision
and Administration Commission*).

Details of the Company’s shareholding structure before and after completion of the Agreement
and as at the date hereof:

Immediately before After completion
Name of completion of the of the Agreement and
Shareholders Agreement as at the date hereof 1

Number of Approximate Number of Approximate
Shares percentage Shares percentage

(%) (%)

Substantial Shareholders
Changhong 95,368,000 29.99 95,368,000 29.99
Apex Digital 69,829,340 21.96 0 0
Mr. Ji 57,700,000 18.14 44,520,000 14.00
Sichuan Investment 0 0 83,009,346 26.10

Sub total 222,897,340 70.09 222,897,340 70.09

Public Shareholders
Mr. Xu Gaohui2 22,350,000 7.03 22,350,000 7.03
Other public 72,752,660 22.88 72,752,660 22.88

318,000,000 100.00 318,000,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Assuming no other acquisitions and/or disposals of Shares in the meantime.

2. Mr. Xu Gaohui was previously a senior executive of the Company and has left the Company since 1 June 2005.

- 3 -

Suspension of trading

The Shares were suspended from trading on the Stock Exchange with effect from 9:31 a.m. on 28
December 2004 and remain suspended pending further announcement in respect of the matters
relating to the announcement dated 25 January 2005.

Definition

“Agreement” the agreement dated 13 February 2007 between Sichuan Investment,
Apex Digital and Mr. Ji under which Sichuan Investment has agreed to